9th & 10th Grade Standings

the)" 2016 High School Basketball League

Rank

Team GC Wins Losses Ties Points W/L %
9th/10th J Sidbury o

C: John Sidbury > > 0 0 > 1.000%
9th/10th Ingram 4 > > 0 > 0.500%
C: David Ingram ’

9th/10th Crankshaw o
C: John Crankshaw 5 0 5 0 0 0.000%

TPS
239

160

161

TPA
191

162

207

APPGS
47.80

40.00

32.20

APPGA
38.20

40.50

41.40

AMV
9.60

-0.50

-9.20



Y
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IS

Rank

Team

Coach Sellers "Port City Pirates"
C: Zach Sellers

Coach Stanfield
C: Walt Stanfield

Coach Tony Sidberry
C: Tony Sidberry

Coach Smith
C: Staris Smith

Coach McLatchy
C: John MclLatchy

GC
5

Wins
5

4

Losses

0

Ties

0

0

2016 High School Basketball League
11th & 12th Grade Standings

Points

5

4

W/L %
1.000%

0.800%

0.500%

0.167%

0.167%

TPS
274

239

261

216

158

TPA
189

217

238

242

262

APPGS
54.80

47.80

43.50

36.00

26.33

APPGA
37.80

43.40

39.67

40.33

43.67

AMV
17.00

4.40

3.83

-4.33

-17.33



