

2016 High School Basketball League 9th & 10th Grade Standings

Rank	Team	GC	Wins	Losses	Ties	Points	W/L %	TPS	TPA	APPGS	APPGA	AMV
1	9th/10th J Sidbury C: John Sidbury	5	5	0	0	5	1.000%	239	191	47.80	38.20	9.60
2	9th/10th Ingram C: David Ingram	4	2	2	0	2	0.500%	160	162	40.00	40.50	-0.50
3	9th/10th Crankshaw	5	0	5	0	0	0.000%	161	207	32.20	41.40	-9.20



2016 High School Basketball League 11th & 12th Grade Standings

Rank	Team	GC	Wins	Losses	Ties	Points	W/L %	TPS	TPA	APPGS	APPGA	AMV
1	Coach Sellers "Port City Pirates" C: Zach Sellers	5	5	0	0	5	1.000%	274	189	54.80	37.80	17.00
2	Coach Stanfield C: Walt Stanfield	5	4	1	0	4	0.800%	239	217	47.80	43.40	4.40
3	Coach Tony Sidberry C: Tony Sidberry	6	3	3	0	3	0.500%	261	238	43.50	39.67	3.83
4	Coach Smith C: Staris Smith	6	1	5	0	1	0.167%	216	242	36.00	40.33	-4.33
5	Coach McLatchy C: John McLatchy	6	1	5	0	1	0.167%	158	262	26.33	43.67	-17.33